
2-2025

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert
Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Acquisition des mobiliers 28.2.2025 FAO
Demokratyczna 
Republika Konga

Request for Quotation

Fencing of automatic weather 
stations 

28.2.2025 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of Irrigation 
Schemes 

1.3.2025 FAO Afganistan Request for Quotation

Laboratory Analysis and Testing of 
Teflubenzuron and Novacrid 
Samples

2.3.2025 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of fertilizers 3.3.2025 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid

Provision of Transport services 3.3.2025 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Tricycles with Refrigerators 3.3.2025 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Procurement of salt-tolerant and 
drought-resistant crops intended 
for spring planting 

5.3.2025 FAO Uzbekistan Invitation to Bid

Provision of Conference Facilities 
and Hotel Accommodation 
Services for the period 18-20 
March 2025 outside Bichkek city

5.3.2025 FAO Kirgistan Request for Quotation

Provision of Cowpea and Sorghum 
Seed Production and Delivery 
Services 

5.3.2025 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Long term Agreement for provision 
and supply of Fuel to FAO field 
office in Kapoeta

6.3.2025 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of NPK and Organic 
Fertilizers

6.3.2025 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Supply and delivery of lab items 6.3.2025 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid

Automated Feed Packaging 
Machine and Fish Feed Machine 
(Pellet Extruder)

7.3.2025 FAO
Trynidad i 

Tobago
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of boat and life 
jacket

7.3.2025 FAO Kirgistan Request for Quotation

Procurement of Fertilizers in the 
Gaza Strip

7.3.2025 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Greenhouses 
Plastic Sheets in the Gaza Strip

7.3.2025 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1



2-2025

Procurement of Goats 7.3.2025 FAO Nigeria Invitation to Bid

Semilla vegetativa (estacas) de 
caña variedad POJ2878, SIPÍ, 
CHOCÓ

7.3.2025 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Service de transport secondaire 
des outils agricoles et de semences 
de bunia 

7.3.2025 FAO
Demokratyczna 
Republika Konga

Invitation to Bid

Achat des semences maraichères / 
supply of vegetable seeds

9.3.2025 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Administration of medical claims 10.3.2025 WFP
Róźne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Armotanque australiano con 
techo, chocó

10.3.2025 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Graphic Design services 10.3.2025 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Cocoa Seeds 10.3.2025 FAO Liberia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of IT Equipment for 
FAO Iraq Offices 

10.3.2025 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Plastic Sheets 
(Tents)– Gaza Strip

10.3.2025 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Services for 
Piloting risk reduction measures of 
building community resilience 
through resilient watershed 
management 

10.3.2025 FAO Mjanma Invitation to Bid

Provision of Group Life and 
Disability Insurance Underwriting 
and Administration services

10.3.2025 WFP
Róźne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Rehabilitation of Irrigation 
Schemes 

10.3.2025 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Relaunching for the Purchase and 
Installation of Rub hall 

10.3.2025 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Indoor Environmental Quality 
(IEQ), Hygiene and Hazard Analysis 
and Critical Control Points (HACCP) 
Laboratory Tests and Monitoring 

12.3.2025 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

Suministro de equipos, 
herramientas y materiales 

12.3.2025 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Provision of professional 
maintenance of green areas at 
IFAD HQ

12.3.2025 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

2



2-2025

Adquisicion de semilla de papa 13.3.2025 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Provision e instalacion de 
geomembranas

13.3.2025 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Recrutement Bureaux d’études, 
cabinets spécialisés, fournisseurs 
de service qualifiés pour la 
réalisation d’enquêtes et 
évaluations (collecte de données 
quantitatives et qualitatives) pour 
les interventions de la FAO sur 
l’ense

13.3.2025 FAO Mali Request for Proposal

Appel a propositions pour 
effectuer des etudes pour la 
construction et l’amenagement de 
3 unites de fabrication d’aliment 
de betail 

14.3.2025 FAO Gwinea Request for Proposal

Appel a propositions pour etudes 
pour la construction d’un centre 
national d’insemination artificielle 
animale (CNIAAG)

14.3.2025 FAO Gwinea Request for Proposal

Appel a proposition pour les 
etudes pour la construction de 10 
marches a betail 

14.3.2025 FAO Gwinea Invitation to Bid

Expansion and Maintenance of 
Digital Platform services 

14.3.2025 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Biometric 
registration kits and accessories 
under RALP additional funding 
project

14.3.2025 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Refurbishment of NUL Green 
House

14.3.2025 FAO Lesotho Invitation to Bid

Appel à proposition pour la 
sélection de prestataire dans le 
cadre du Renforcement de la 
chaîne de valeur de la crevette 

15.3.2025 FAO Kamerun Request for Proposal

Crisis Simulation Software for 
developing and delivering 
simulation exercises

17.3.2025 FAO Włochy Expression of Interest

Procurement of Coffee Dryer & 
Sorting Machines

18.3.2025 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Establishing a long-term 
agreement for provision of Travel 
Management Service

19.3.2025 FAO Egipt Invitation to Bid

Servicios de interpretación 
simultánea presencial y virtual

31.3.2025 FAO Panama Invitation to Bid

3



2-2025

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

35

4

4

5

48

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 
spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)

44

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 3

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 
Rolnictwa (IFAD)

1

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 25 lutego 2025 r.

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 
uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 
nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 
optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie 
i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, 
guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i 
sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 
obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi 
biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4


